O NOoO g b WN -

-_— -_—
oS o ©

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

NO
Eva Expained

What's happening over there?

Happily Relaxing

| just want to curl up

In my own zone

First attempt at Novo
Merrriam elegantly seated

Marco as Emporer

Emma likes reading while sailing
Daniel loves his phone

Rather look away
Time to reflect

What's my next move?
Ciro loves dressing up!
Anabela feels frightened
I'm just so comfortable
It just feels so good - non binary
Anabela caught in action

Deep in thought
Leave me alone!
Keep away!
Eva shines

Hope no one is seeing me

Way stretched
Who cares

| do feel shy sometimes

This feels great!

Anger has forced me to stop

Ciro strikes a pose

Ciro strikes a pose again!

Those covid times

Thoughts weighing me down

Reaching out

Best to bury my head

TITLE OF WORK
Japanese brush & ink wask on watercolour paper
Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper
Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper
Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper
Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper
Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper
Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper
Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper
Japanese pen & ink wash on textured paper
Charcoal drawing & acrylic on textured paper

Japanese pen on paper

Japanese pen on paper

Japanese pen on paper
Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper
Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper
Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper
Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper
Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper
Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper

Japanese pen on paper

Japanese pen on paper

Japanese brush & ink wask on watercolour paper

Japanese pen & ink wash

Japanese pen on paper

Japanese pen on paper

Japanese pen on paper

Japanese pen on paper

Japanese pen & ink wash

Japanese pen & watercolour wash
Japanese pen & watercolour wash

Japanese pen on paper

Japanese pen on paper

Japanese pen on paper

Japanese pen on paper

MEDIUM
(Ix1.5)m
(42.5 x 52.5)cms
(42.5 x 52.5)cms
(42.5 x 52.5)cms
(42.5 x 52.5)cms
(81 x61)cms
(94 x 63.5)cms
(94 x 63.5)cms
(72.5 x 52.5)cms
(52.5 x 42.5)cms
(81 x 61)cms
(81 x61)cms
(81 x61)cms
(94 x 63.5)cms
(82 x 62)cms
(94 x 63.5)cms
(94 x 63.5)cms
(94 x 63.5)cms
(94 x 63.5)cms
(52.5 x 42.5)cms
(52.5 x 42.5)cms
(94 x 63.5)cms
(81 x 61)cms

(51 x41)cms
(51 x 41
(51 x41)cms
(51 x41)cms
(81 x61)cms
(52.5 x 42.5)cms
(52.5 x42.5)cms
(52.5 x 42.5)cms
(52.5 x 42.5)cms
)
)

cms

—_— — — —

(52.5 x 42.5)cms
(52.5 x 42.5)cms

DIMENSIONS

860

400

350

320

300

SOLD

725
Private Collection
Private Collection
Private Collection

420

440

410

550

420

560

620

520

550

220

250

750

430

SOLD

160

140

170

450

220

250

220

250

230

260

PRICE
Dining Room
Dining Room
Dining Room
Dining Room
Dining Room
Dining Room
Dining Room
Dining Room
Dining Room
Dining Room
Living Room
Living Room
Living Room
Living Room
Living Room
Living Room
Living Room
Living Room
Living Room
Living Room
Living Room
Living Room

Corridor

Corridor

Corridor

Corridor

Corridor

Corridor

Corridor

Corridor

Corridor

Corridor

Corridor

Corridor

LOCATION
no
yes
no
no
no
no
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes

UNT OPTIC FRAMED
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes



4 July
What a pose!
Nude reclining
Legs up
Marco exposed
Anabela's such a beauty!
Happily Relaxing

Japanese pen on paper

Japanese brush ink wask

Japanese brush ink wask
Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper
Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper
Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper

(81 x 61)cms

(81 x 61)cms

(81 x 61)cms
(94 x 63.5)cms
(72.5 x 52.5)cms
(52.5 x 42.5)cms

SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

no
no
no
no
no
no

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes



