	NO	TITLE OF WORK	MEDIUM	DIMENSIONS	PRICE	LOCATION	RINT OPTIO	FRAMED
1	Eva Expained	Japanese brush & ink wask on watercolour paper	(I x 1.5)m	860	Dining Room	no	no	
2	What's happening over there?	Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper	(42.5 x 52.5)cms	400	Dining Room	yes	yes	
3	Happily Relaxing	Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper	(42.5 x 52.5)cms	350	Dining Room	no	yes	
4	I just want to curl up	Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper	(42.5 x 52.5)cms	320	Dining Room	no	yes	
5	In my own zone	Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper	(42.5 x 52.5)cms	300	Dining Room	no	yes	
6	First attempt at Novo	Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper	(81 x 61)cms	SOLD	Dining Room	no	yes	
7	Merrriam elegantly seated	Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper	(94 x 63.5)cms	725	Dining Room	yes	yes	
8	Marco as Emporer	Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper	(94 x 63.5)cms	Private Collection	Dining Room	no	yes	
9	Emma likes reading while sailing	Japanese pen & ink wash on textured paper	(72.5 x 52.5)cms	Private Collection	Dining Room	no	yes	
10	Daniel loves his phone	Charcoal drawing & acrylic on textured paper	(52.5 x 42.5)cms	Private Collection	Dining Room	no	yes	
11	Rather look away	Japanese pen on paper	(81 x 61)cms	420	Living Room	no	yes	
12	Time to reflect	Japanese pen on paper	(81 x 61)cms	440	Living Room	no	yes	
13	What's my next move?	Japanese pen on paper	(81 x 61)cms	410	Living Room	no	yes	
14	Ciro loves dressing up!	Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper	(94 x 63.5)cms	550	Living Room	no	yes	
15	Anabela feels frightened	Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper	(82 x 62)cms	420	Living Room	no	yes	
16	I'm just so comfortable	Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper	(94 x 63.5)cms	560	Living Room	no	yes	
17	It just feels so good - non binary	Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper	(94 x 63.5)cms	620	Living Room	no	yes	
18	Anabela caught in action	Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper	(94 x 63.5)cms	520	Living Room	no	yes	
19	Deep in thought	Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper	(94 x 63.5)cms	550	Living Room	no	yes	
20	Leave me alone!	Japanese pen on paper	(52.5 x 42.5)cms	220	Living Room	no	yes	
21	Keep away!	Japanese pen on paper	(52.5 x 42.5)cms	250	Living Room	yes	yes	
23	Eva shines	Japanese brush & ink wask on watercolour paper	(94 x 63.5)cms	750	Living Room	yes	yes	
24	Hope no one is seeing me	Japanese pen & ink wash	(81 x 61)cms	430	Corridor	no	yes	
25	Way stretched	Japanese pen on paper	(51 x 41)cms	SOLD	Corridor	no	yes	
26	Who cares	Japanese pen on paper	(51 x 41)cms	160	Corridor	no	yes	
27	I do feel shy sometimes	Japanese pen on paper	(51 x 41)cms	140	Corridor	no	yes	
28	This feels great!	Japanese pen on paper	(51 x 41)cms	170	Corridor	no	yes	
29	Anger has forced me to stop	Japanese pen & ink wash	(81 x 61)cms	450	Corridor	no	yes	
30	Ciro strikes a pose	Japanese pen & watercolour wash	(52.5 x 42.5)cms	220	Corridor	no	yes	
31	Ciro strikes a pose again!	Japanese pen & watercolour wash	(52.5 x 42.5)cms	250	Corridor	no	yes	
32	Those covid times	Japanese pen on paper	(52.5 x 42.5)cms	220	Corridor	no	yes	
33	Thoughts weighing me down	Japanese pen on paper	(52.5 x 42.5)cms	250	Corridor	no	yes	
34	Reaching out	Japanese pen on paper	(52.5 x 42.5)cms	230	Corridor	no	yes	
35	Best to bury my head	Japanese pen on paper	(52.5 x 42.5)cms	260	Corridor	yes	yes	
						-	_	

4 July						
What a pose!	Japanese pen on paper	(81 x 61)cms	SOLD	no	yes	
Nude reclining	Japanese brush ink wask	(81 x 61)cms	SOLD	no	yes	
Legs up	Japanese brush ink wask	(81 x 61)cms	SOLD	no	yes	
Marco exposed	Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper	(94 x 63.5)cms	SOLD	no	yes	
Anabela's such a beauty!	Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper	(72.5 x 52.5)cms	SOLD	no	yes	
Happily Relaxing	Japanese pen & watercolour on textured paper	(52.5 x 42.5)cms	SOLD	no	yes	